No. 221

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

4581

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

Published by Authority

THURSDAY, 15 DECEMBER 1983

WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 21 DECEMBER 1983

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act

Authority for Enactment

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act
1964

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act
1964

Resggve Bank of New Zealand Act
1964

Primary Products Marketmg Act 1953
Fisheries Act 1983

Fisheries Act 1983 ..

Weights and Measures Act 1925

Accident Compensation Act 1982 ..
Accident Compensation Act 1982 ..

Transport Act 1962 ..

Transport Act 1962 .. .

Land Transfer Amendment
(No. 2) 1982

Land Transfer Act 1952

Racing Act 1971 .

Maori Land Amendment and Maori
Land Claims Adjustment Act 1926

Maori Land Amendment and Maori
Land Claims Adjustment Act 1926

Act

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Title or Subject-matter

Exchange Control Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 3
Superannuation Funds Investment Regulations 1983
Life Insurance Companies Investments Regulations 1983

Game Industry Board Regulations 1983

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1983

Freshwater Fish Farming Regulations 1983

Metrication (Retail Trading) Regulations 1978, 'Amend-
ment No. 3

Accident Compensation Motor “Vehicle Levies Order 1983

Accident Compensation Earners’ Scheme Levies Order
1973, Amendment No. 4

Traffic Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 9 .

Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 2

Langds}jl'ransfer Amendment Act Commencement Order
1

Land Transfer Regulations 1966, Amendment No. 5

Racing (Totalisator) Order 1983 . ..

Taupo District Order 1983

Taupo Fishing Regulations 1983

Serial
Number

1983/273
1983/274
1983/275

1983/276
1983/277
1983/278
1983/279

1983/280
1983/281

1983/282
1983/283
1983/284

1983/285
1983/286
1983/287

1983/288

Date
of
Enactment

19/12/83
19/12/83
19/12/83

19/12/83
19/12/83
19/12/83
19/12/83

19/12/83
19/12/83

19/12/83
19/12/83
19/12/83

19/12/83
19/12/83
19/12/83

19/12/83

Cash
Price

30c
45¢
45¢
75¢
$1.05¢
75¢
30c

35¢
$1.05
30c
30c
30c
30c
30c

$1.05

Postage
and
Pack-
aging
65¢

80c



