No. 221





SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 15 DECEMBER 1983

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 21 DECEMBER 1983

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Exchange Control Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 3	1983/273	19/12/83	30c	65c
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Superannuation Funds Investment Regulations 1983	1983/274	19/12/83	45c	80c
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Life Insurance Companies Investments Regulations 1983	1983/275	19/12/83	45c	80c
Primary Products Marketing Act 1953	Game Industry Board Regulations 1983	1983/276	19/12/83	75c	\$1.10
Fisheries Act 1983	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1983	1983/277	19/12/83	\$1.05c	\$1.40
Fisheries Act 1983	Freshwater Fish Farming Regulations 1983	1983/278	19/12/83	75c	\$1.10
Weights and Measures Act 1925	Metrication (Retail Trading) Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 3	1983/279	19/12/83	30c	65c
Accident Compensation Act 1982	Accident Compensation Motor Vehicle Levies Order 1983	1983/280	19/12/83	35c	70c
Accident Compensation Act 1982	Accident Compensation Earners' Scheme Levies Order 1973, Amendment No. 4	1983/281	19/12/83	\$1.05	\$1.40
Transport Act 1962	Traffic Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 9	1983/282	19/12/83	30c	65c
Transport Act 1962	Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 2	1983/283	19/12/83	30c	65c
Land Transfer Amendment Act (No. 2) 1982	Land Transfer Amendment Act Commencement Order 1983	1983/284	19/12/83	30c	65c
Land Transfer Act 1952	Land Transfer Regulations 1966, Amendment No. 5	1983/285	19/12/83	30c	65c
Racing Act 1971	Racing (Totalisator) Order 1983	1983/286	19/12/83	30c	65c
Maori Land Amendment and Maori Land Claims Adjustment Act 1926		1983/287	19/12/83	30c	65c
Maori Land Amendment and Maori Land Claims Adjustment Act 1926	Taupo Fishing Regulations 1983	1983/288	19/12/83	\$1.05	\$1.40